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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN 
2009/2010 

 
 
Date/Time 
 

 
Function 

 
Attend By 

 
OCTOBER 2009 

Friday 23rd October 
7.00pm 

Bromsgrove District Council 
Harvest Supper 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 24th October Stourport Got’s Talent 
Civic Hall 

Chairman 

Saturday 24th October Kidderminster Choral Society 
Kidderminster Town Hall 

Vice 
Chairman 

 
NOVEMBER 2009 

Wednesday 4th 
November 

Kidderminster Art Society Annual 
Trophy Exhibition  

Chairman & 
Consort 

Friday 6th November 
10.30am 

University of Worcester Award 
Ceremony 

Chairman 

Saturday 7th November 
7.30pm 

Stourport Choral & Operatic 
Society, Kidderminster Town Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Sunday 8th November 
2009 

Remembrance Day Parade and 
Service 

Chairman & 
Consort 

13th November 2009 Wilden Cricket Club President’s 
Night 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Monday 16th November 
10.15am 

Citizenship Ceremony, WCC Vice 
Chairman 

Thursday 19th November 
6.00pm – 8.00pm 

Mystery Shopping Survey 
Presentation, Civic Hall 

Chairman 

Friday 20th November 
 

Switching on of Christmas Lights, 
Stourport on Severn 

Chairman 

Friday 20th November 
7.00pm 

Wyre Forest Young Voices 
Concert, Town Hall 

Vice 
Chairman 

Friday 27th November 
7.30pm 

‘A Christmas Emergency’ Three 
Arts Guild, Areley Kings Village 
Hall 

Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 28th November Kidderminster Christmas Lights 
Switch on 

Vice 
Chairman & 
Consort 

Saturday 28th November Kidderminster Choral Society 
Kidderminster Town Hall 

Vice 
Chairman & 
Consort 

 


